EMPIRE LIFE INVESTMENTS LOAN PROGRAM

For non-registered plans

Investment loans are provided by B2B Bank

B2B Bank Investment Loan Options

Loan Type	Minimum/ Maximum	Rates ¹	Payment Options	Margin Call (if applicable)
100% Investment Loan	\$10,000 \$300,000 ²	\$10,000 - \$99,999: Prime ³ + 1.00% \$100,000 - \$300,000: Prime + 0.75%	Interest only or principal plus interest ⁴	120% LTV (Loan-to-Value)
3 For 1 Investment Loan				95% LTV
2 For 1 Investment Loan				85% LTV
1 For 1 Investment Loan				85% LTV

¹ Rates are applicable to interest only or principal plus interest monthly payment types.

² Loan applications greater than \$300,000 are welcome, however, credit qualification criteria, documentation requirements and processing time may vary.

³ Prime Rate means the annual interest rate announced by B2B Bank from time to time as being its reference rate then in effect (the "Prime Rate"). The annual percentage rate (APR) is the same as the posted rate and is based on a twenty-year term. All rates are subject to change without notice. For current investment lending interest rates, please visit the I Need section of b2bbank.com.

⁴ Principal plus interest payments may be amortized for up to 20 years.

B2B Bank, Investment Lending

199 Bay Street, Suite 600 PO Box 279, STN Commerce Court Toronto, Ontario M5L 0A2 Phone: 1 800 263-8349 or 416 947-7427 French Toll-Free: 1 866 884-9407 Fax: 1 866 941-7711

For full details on the investment loan options go to our advisor website at www.empirelifeinvestments.ca/en/advisor.page



B2B Bank is not affiliated with Empire Life Investments and does not endorse or promote the investment products offered. Retail investors must consult their financial advisor for professional advice and assistance.

B2B Bank does not provide investment advice to individuals or advisors. The dealer and advisor, not B2B Bank, are responsible for determining the suitability of investments for their clients and for informing them of the risks associated with borrowing to invest. B2B Bank acts solely in the capacity of lender and loan account administrator. Any loan approval by B2B Bank should not be construed as an endorsement of any investment choice, program or strategy. All loans are subject to credit approval and borrowed monies are due and payable regardless of the performance of the investments purchased. B2B Bank reserves the right to request additional information or documentation at its sole discretion. The B2B Bank Investment Loan Program is available exclusively through licensed financial advisors. [®]B2B Bank is a registered trademark of B2B Bank.

Empire Life Investments Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Empire Life Insurance Company. Empire Life Investments Inc. is the Manager of the Empire Life Mutual Funds. Commission, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the prospectus before investing. Mutual funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently and past performance may not be repeated.

Loans are offered and provided by B2B Bank. Empire Life Investments is not responsible for the terms and/or conditions associated with such loans.

[®] Registered trademark of The Empire Life Insurance Company. Empire Life Investments Inc. is a licensed user of this trademark.

FOR DEALER USE ONLY

www.empirelifeinvestments.ca

MF-SS-748-ENG-02/15

